

File ID:	86202	File Type: Resolution	Status:	Items Referred			
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	WATER UTILITY BOARD			
			File Created Date :	11/20/2024			
File Name:	Commending Moore, Water Worker II, on r (MWU) after 6						
Title:	Commending and expressing appreciation to Kelly Moore, Water Utility Public Works Maintenance Worker II, on retirement from Madison Water Utility (MWU) after 6 years of service.						

#### Notes:

Sponsors:	Effective Date:
Attachments: Memo - Retiree Commendations.pdf	Enactment Number:
Author:	Hearing Date:
Entered by: jberndt@madisonwater.org	Published Date:

## History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Water Utility	11/20/2024	Refer	WATER UTILITY BOARD			
	Action Text:	This Resolution was Ref	er to the WAT				

### Text of Legislative File 86202

## .Title

Commending and expressing appreciation to Kelly Moore, Water Utility Public Works Maintenance Worker II, on retirement from Madison Water Utility (MWU) after 6 years of service.

# .Body

WHEREAS, Kelly was hired by MWU on January 28, 2018; AND,

WHEREAS, during her time here Kelly has assisted on many shutdowns for main leaks, well issues, and after hour customer calls; AND,

WHEREAS, through her hard work and meticulous nature has helped maintain the look and function of our two main buildings, helping make them always look their best; AND,

WHEREAS, Kelly has provided years of knowledge of leadership and hard work that has helped keep many others that she has worked with on the right track and taught them countless lessons; AND,

WHEREAS, Kelly has consistently embodied the vision and mission of MWU and the City of Madison through her professionalism, hard work, public engagement, mentorship, kindness, and compassion; AND,

WHEREAS, Kelly has had many accomplishments throughout her life with the many extracurricular activities she participates in and the many hobbies she enjoys. We wish her well on all her future adventures that she will pursue, and we are happy that we have been able to be a small part of it;AND,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Water Utility Board hereby commends and thanks Kelly for her years of dedicated service to MWU.